

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

James D. Tindall (2nd) Chairman, Greg Grounds (5th), Dan Tarwater (4th)

Office of James D. Tindall Clerk of the County Legislature

Monday, April 14, 2014

2:20 PM

Meeting

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 W. Kansas, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

Present 3 - James D. Tindall, Dan Tarwater, and Dennis Waits

Absent 1 - Greg Grounds

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

Dan Tarwater moved to recommend do pass Resolution #18465, awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract for the furnishing, installation, and repair of emergency equipment for use by the Sheriff's Office to 911 Custom of Overland Park, KS, as a sole source purchase. Seconded by Dennis Waits.

(APPROVED)

Dan Tarwater moved to recommend do pass Resolution #18469, authorizing the County Executive to execute an extension to the Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, for the furnishing of inmate beds at the Regional Correctional Center. Seconded by Dennis Waits.

(APPROVED)

Jackson County Missouri